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March 18, 2025 

Honorable Richard T. Bissen, Jr. 
Mayor, County of Maui APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL 

200 South High Street 
Wailuku, Hawai'i 96793 

For Transmittal to: 

Honorable Gabe Johnson, 
Councilmember 

Maui County Council 
200 South High Street 
Wailuku, Hawai'i 96793 

.,,,t-� 
Date 

Dear Councilmember Johnson: 

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION 25-24, REQUESTING THE CONSERVATION 

PLANNING COMMITTEE TO REVIEW AND PROVIDE 
RECOMMENDATIONS ON PARCELS IDENTIFIED AS 
WETLANDS IN THE MAUI COUNTY WETLANDS MAP 
(ADEPT-2) 

In response to your letter dated March 14, 2025, the Department of Planning provides the 
following information: 

1. Please prepare to have you or your designated representative attend the meeting to
provide comments on the current wetlands map and the Wetlands Overlay District

Long Range Division Planning Program Administrator Jacky Takakura will attend 
the meeting from 9:00 to 10:00 am. 
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2. PletJSe review the memorandum dated October 7, 2024, and provide comments on 
the Department's role, including the process of protecting wetlands through the 
Wetlands Overlay District. 

The memo correctly identifies the Department of Planning's role, and the process as 
described in Maui County Code Chapter 19.47. The department does not typically initiate 
changes in designations, as this is usually initiated by property owners. 

Sincerely, 

/-- ~4~ 
~~\.~ J · • ~ 
KATE L. IC BLYSTONE-,.,.. 
Director 

KLKB:AL:JMCT:jlp 
S:\ADMIN\Correspondence\ADEP1\250319ADEPT2Resp.docx 
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ADEPT Committee

From: Maui_County Council_mailbox

Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2025 3:31 PM

To: ADEPT Committee

Cc: David M. Raatz; Richelle K. Kawasaki

Subject: FW: MT#11016  Reso 25-24

Attachments: MT#11016-Johnson, Gabe.pdf

Aloha ADEPT Committee, 

Forwarding email that was sent to the county.council@mauicounty.us mailbox regarding Reso 25-24. 

Thank you 

From: Michelle L. Santos <Michelle.Santos@co.maui.hi.us>  
Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2025 2:53 PM 
To: Maui_County Council_mailbox <county.council@mauicounty.us> 
Cc: Cynthia E. Sasada <cynthia.sasada@co.maui.hi.us>; Erin A. Wade <erin.wade@co.maui.hi.us>; Josiah K. Nishita 
<josiah.k.nishita@co.maui.hi.us>; Kelii P. Nahooikaika <pili.nahooikaika@co.maui.hi.us>; Axel I. Beers 
<Axel.Beers@mauicounty.us>; Denise Fernandez <Denise.Fernandez@mauicounty.us>; Gabe Johnson 
<Gabe.Johnson@mauicounty.us>; Kate Griffiths <Kate.Griffiths@mauicounty.us>; Roxanne K. Morita 
<Roxanne.Morita@mauicounty.us> 
Subject: RE: MT#11016 Reso 25-24 

Please disregard the attachment in the first email.  Here is a revised transmittal to reflect 

correction on the date from 2024 to 2025. 

Mahalo 

Michelle 

Michelle L. Santos 

O�ice Operations Assistant I
O�ice of the Mayor
County of Maui 
808-270-7855 

From: Michelle L. Santos  
Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2025 11:51 AM 
To: county.council@mauicounty.us
Cc: Cynthia Sasada (cynthia.sasada@co.maui.hi.us) <cynthia.sasada@co.maui.hi.us>; Erin Wade 
(erin.wade@co.maui.hi.us) <erin.wade@co.maui.hi.us>; Josiah Nishita (josiah.k.nishita@co.maui.hi.us) 
<josiah.k.nishita@co.maui.hi.us>; Pili Nahooikaika (pili.nahooikaika@co.maui.hi.us) <pili.nahooikaika@co.maui.hi.us>; 
Axel I.Beers (axel.beers@mauicounty.us) <axel.beers@mauicounty.us>; denise.fernandez@mauicounty.us; 
gabe.johnson@mauicounty.us; Kate Griffiths (kate.griffiths@mauicounty.us) <kate.griffiths@mauicounty.us>; 
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roxanne.morita@mauicounty.us
Subject: MT#11016 Reso 25-24 


